01-16-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



101582471

9/103/35



**Box Assignments** 

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

[x] Express Mail No. EL406422127US

[ ] Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Todd V. Heino 148 Howe Street Natick, MA 01760	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: RX Monitoring Services, LLC  Internal Address:	
Erik J. Kindseth 165 Gulfview Drive, #30 Manchester, NH 03102		
Robert T. Thomas 40 Elks Drive Bedford, NH 03110 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	Street Address: 670 Commercial, 4th floor Manchester, NH 03103  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Change of Name  [] Other	Additional matrices of address(cs) analysis [ ] Tes [X] 140	
Execution Date: October 30, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  October 30, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	유수 별 기	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 303 Manchester, NH 03104	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kevin J. Carroll  Name of Attorney of Record  Attorney Registration No. 36,384  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
AAAAAAA AAAAAA AAAAAAAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAA		

11/03/2000 UYANG1 00000027 09703185

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Todd V. Heino, residing at 148 Howe Street, Natick, MA, 01760; Erik J. Kindseth, residing at 165 Gulfview Drive, #30, Manchester, NH 03102; and Robert T. Thomas, residing at 40 Elks Drive, Bedford, NH, 03110 hereby sell and assign to RX Monitoring Services, LLC, a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 670 Commercial, 4th floor, Manchester, NH 03103 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Power and Environmental Condition Monitoring System and Method

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on (C/30/00) and identified as Attorney Docket No. RX-001XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said RX Monitoring Services, LLC, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said RX Monitoring Services, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to RX Monitoring Services, LLC, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	mereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal.	
Todd V. Heino	Date: 10/30/00
State of Mass  County of Middlesex	) ) ss. 033-52-5635 )
Subscribed and sworn to before Heino this 307ん day of <u>の</u> でて	re me by the above-named Todd V, 2000.
A. A. SOUTH	Notary Public Scycic Sally
EXPIRES MAY 24, 2005	My Commission Expires:
HAMP SHITTER	5-24-05

(Seal)

	ereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal.	Date: 10/38/00
Robert T. Thomas	
State of MH	) ) ss. 304 76 4553
County of Hillshorough	)
Subscribed and sworn to befo T. Thomas this $30^{\circ}$ day of $0cf$	
ZAJAC SOLLA	Notary Public Scycie Study
COMMISSION Q	My Commission Expires:
MAY 24, 2005  ARY PUBLICATION (Seal)	5-24-05

End of Document - Do not edit after this point.

The document name is contained in the User Box located below this  ${\it comment.} \{{\it PRIVATE}\ \}$ 

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, I Have	nereunco ser my nano ano arrixeo
my seal.	
Erik J. Kindseth	Date: 10/30/00
State of <i>nH</i> County of <i>Hillshorough</i>	) ) ss. 045-70-0509
County of	)
Subscribed and sworn to before Kindseth this 30th day of Och	ore me by the above-named Erik J
ZAJAC SOMMISSION OF COMMISSION OF THE	Delia Sayar-Starty Notary Public
EXPIRES MAY 24, 2005	My Commission Expires:
TAMPSHILLING	5-24-05
(Seal)	

**RECORDED: 10/31/2000**